MEMBERS’ ALLOWANCES & EXPENSES 1 APRIL 2008 TO 31 MARCH 2009

Name of Member Allowances — Basic, Conference Travel, incl.& Telecomms, Claims for | Account Total

SRA & other attendance & conference travel | IT, Broadband | taxis Cars

allowances accommodation | & subsistence & other

costs equipment
Reshard Auladin £25,935.48 £125.00 £1,065.70 £600 £22.00 £194.79 £2,007.49
Jennette Arnold £4,437.85 | No expenses submitted
*Cindy Butts £25,935.48 | - £1,222.70 £222.36 £504.90 £734.98 £3,077.72
Race & Faith Inquiry £7,500 (agreed at £392.78
(approved SOP Committee 2 (approved
expenditure) April 09)
21 Nov 09)

Faith Boardman £21,279.71 £295.00 - - - - £295.00
*Chris Boothman £9,327.00 £215.00 £295.96 £89.40 - - £600.36
*Valerie Brasse £9,327.00 £734.37 £528.64 £132.85 £5.80 £39.85 £1,441.51
John Biggs £351.02 | No expenses submitted
Victoria Borwick £4,437.85 | No expenses submitted
James Cleverly £4,437.85 | No expenses submitted
+* Anne Dickens £510.9 £40.90 £40.90
+» Stephanie Caplan 636.55 109.50 £109.50




Name of Member Allowances — Basic, Conference Travel, incl.& Telecomms, Claims for | Account Total

SRA & other attendance & conference travel | IT, Broadband | taxis Cars

allowances accommodation | & subsistence & other

costs equipment

Dee Doocey £5,881.47 | No expenses submitted
**Kirsten Hearn £22,053.82 £215.00 £97.35 £804.12 £5.00 | **£2.743.19 | £3,864.66
*Graham Speed £9,327.00 £420.75 £37.16 £457.91
Toby Harris £25,935.48 £125.00 £452.60 £46.00 £623.60
*Neil Johnson £9,327.00 £168.90 £168.90
Jenny Jones £4,437.85 £30.90 £13.60 £44.50
*Clive Lawton £10,843.84 £192.60 £19.97 £212.57
Richard Tracey £4,437.85 £360.00 £360.00
Joanne McCartney £4,437.85 | No expenses submitted
*Deborah Regal £10,697.39 £651.88 £326.80 £978.68
Kit Malthouse £26,169.34 £859.37 £135.30 £1,614.67
Steve O’Connell £14,274.19 £938.82 £326.80 £27.98 | £1,293.60

Boris Johnson

No allowances paid

No expenses submitted

Caroline Pidgeon

£4,437.85

No expenses submitted




Name of Member Allowances — Basic, Conference Travel, incl.& Telecomms, Claims for | Account Total

SRA & other attendance & conference travel | IT, Broadband | taxis Cars

allowances accommodation | & subsistence & other

costs equipment

Peter Herbert £9,327.00 | No expenses submitted
*Karim Muriji £9,327.00 £160.90 £180.70 £341.60
**Aneeta Prem £11,209.98 £368.60 £709.20 £300.00 £370.80 **#£162.50 | £1,911.10
*John Roberts £11,209.98 £969.79 £15.20 £280.00 £26.00 **£157.89 | £1,448.88
Navin Shah No allowances No expenses submitted
Richard Sumray £11,209.98 £1,036.68 £170.00 £48.90 £1,255.58
*Rachel Whittaker £11,209.98 £1,264.79 £164.30 - £45.50 £105.35 | £1,579.94
Richard Barnes No allowances paid £162.80 £162.80
***Len Duvall £3,660.60 £7.70 £349.10 £171.45 £528.25
Elizabeth Howlett No allowances paid £52.00 £111.26 £163.26
Navin Shah No allowances paid No expenses Submitted
Tony Arbour No allowances paid No expenses Submitted
Graham Tope No allowances paid No expenses Submitted
Nicky Gavron No allowances paid No expenses submitted

*These members have an MPA phone and the MPA meets the cost of business calls up to a total of £50 per month. Where the Member does not have

an MPA phone their claim is shown above.




**The use of taxis has been authorised to address particular access needs to make reasonable adjustments to working practices under the Disability
Discrimination Act.

***Some of the taxi expenses/account cars were shared with other members and MPA officers

R/

+* These are not full members of the Authority but are specifically appointed as independent persons to the Standards Committee.

Allowances were paid to the following members for a full year: Reshard Auladin, Cindy Butts, Faith Boardman, Anne Dickens, Stephanie Caplan, Kirsten
Hearn and Toby Harris. In respect of all other members allowances were payable for a part year, either because they ceased membership in October
2008, or became a member in October 2008 or were entitled to receive an allowance from October 2008.



